callsign
N54K]J
LN1JC
N223CF
N455N)
N4911
SWA2404
LN1JC
SWA934
N848CS

ac_type
EASO
C560
C525
LJ45
FA50
B737
C560
B737
CL30

registration

N54K]J
N1JC
N223CF
N455N)J
N4911
N7255W
N1JC
N794SW
N848CS

dep_af des_af dep_time des_time

KMGR
KGNV
KFMY
KMCO
KHEF
KPVD
KPBI
KBDL
KCMH

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

3/19/2019 9:18
3/19/2019 14:26
3/19/2019 14:47
3/19/2019 19:18
3/19/2019 19:47
3/19/2019 20:07
3/19/2019 20:14
3/19/2019 20:15
3/19/2019 20:39

dep_rwy des_rwy

O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R

jet_type

CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

deviation_cause
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST

dir

LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING



